

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4677 OF 2026

Bhavsar Manisha Bhika And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. Sameer Singh for Petitioner.

Adv. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Disha Vardhan for R. No. 3 & 4 in

WP(st)10108/2026(University).

Adv. Sharmad P. K. for R. No. 5 & 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)